

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3233 OF 2019

H.P. Diamonds India Pvt. Ltd.

....Petitioner

V/s.

Deputy Commissioner of Income
Tax 14(2)(1) and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Devendra H. Jain a/w Ms. Radha Halbe for Petitioner.
Mr. Suresh Kumar for Respondents.

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM &
N. J. JAMADAR, JJ.
DATED : 11th JANUARY, 2022**

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel and considered the petition as well as the affidavit in reply. Mr. Jain says he has not been served a copy of affidavit in reply. Notwithstanding that considering the petition itself we are not inclined to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 226 of the Constitution of India.

2. Petition dismissed.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)